
Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 1
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:43:55 0:03 2
3 3 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus Wrc06 0:44:05 0:13 3

Award - Overall 1400 Driver and Co-driver

1 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka 0:49:55 29

Class RF1.0

1 229 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:59:02 89
2 233 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 2:03 93
3 232 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 3:48 95

Class RF1.4

1 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR 0:54:04 61
2 218 James WEST/Chris SPILSTEAD RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:54:18 0:14 63
3 225 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:57:10 3:06 85

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 223 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:54:41 67
2 220 Roger MUSTOE/Alison PERKINS 1400C Volkswagen Polo 0:56:54 2:13 83
3 227 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:11 2:30 86

Class 1400S

1 207 Dan EVANS/Christoph RIDGE 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:50:36 37
2 202 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:47 0:11 41
3 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 0:50:48 0:12 42

Class N3

1 122 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14 34
2 149 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:22 3:08 57
3 151 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:24 4:10 66

Class N4

1 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:31 7
2 10 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:33 0:02 8
3 15 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:39 1:08 11

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 133 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWS H2 Ford Escort 0:50:46 40
2 116 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:02 0:16 43
3 138 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:03 2:17 55

Class H3

1 117 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:49:53 28
2 107 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 Ford Escort 0:49:56 0:03 30
3 115 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:25 0:32 35

Class B10

1 123 Neil MATTHEWS/Claire WILLIAMS B10 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:03 32
2 140 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 0:51:23 1:20 47
3 141 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 3:52 58
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B11

1 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion "tractor" WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 0:48:53 22
2 106 Dylan DAVIES/Edryd EVANS B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:57 0:04 23
3 120 Ben LLEWELLIN/Chris DAVIES B11 Ford Escort MK II 0:49:13 0:20 25

Class B12

1 101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort 0:46:52 14
2 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 0:18 15
3 105 Mark SPENCER/Steve PUGH B12 Ford Escort MK 2 0:48:47 1:55 21

Class B13

1 5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:36 4
2 6 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:44 0:08 5
3 20 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:32 2:56 16

Class WR1

1 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus Wrc08 0:44:45 6
2 18 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 1:21 9
3 21 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:46:36 1:51 10

Award - ANWCC Driver and Co-driver

1 10 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:33 8

Award - Pirelli Welsh National Championship Crew

1 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:43:55 2

Award - In-car Services WAMC Clubman Driver and Co-driver

1 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion "tractor" WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 0:48:53 22

Award - FMP Challenge Driver and Co-driver

1 106 Dylan DAVIES/Edryd EVANS B11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:57 23

Award - REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 1 Euan THORBURN WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 1

Award - REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 1 Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 1

Award - REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 15

Award - EIS - Get Connected Silver Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 104 Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 15

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Mat SMITH 1400S Ford Ka 0:49:55 29

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka 0:49:55 29

Award - Pirelli Welsh National Championship Group N Driver

1 8 Tom NAUGHTON N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:31 7

Award - Pirelli Welsh National Championship Under 25 Driver

1 14 Luke FRANCIS N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:42 12

Award - Pirelli Welsh National Championship 2WD Driver

1 120 Ben LLEWELLIN B11 Ford Escort MK II 0:49:13 25
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 0:43:52
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:55 0:43:55 0:03 
3 3 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 3 Ford Focus Wrc06 0:44:05 0:44:05 0:13 
4 5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:36 0:44:36 0:44 
5 6 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:44 0:44:44 0:52 
6 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 4 Ford Focus Wrc08 0:44:45 0:44:45 0:53 
7 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:31 0:45:31 1:39 
8 10 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:33 0:45:33 1:41 
9 18 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 5 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:14 
10 21 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 6 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:46:36 0:46:36 2:44 
11 15 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:39 0:46:39 2:47 
12 14 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:42 0:46:42 2:50 
13 17 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:46:48 0:46:48 2:56 
14 101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52 3:00 
15 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 0:47:10 3:18 
16 20 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 3 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:32 0:47:32 3:40 
17 25 Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:19 
18 22 Wug UTTING/Max UTTING N4 6 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:48:22 0:48:22 4:30 
19 23 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 4:43 
20 26 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 7 Mitsibishi Evo 9 0:48:35 0:48:35 4:43 
21 105 Mark SPENCER/Steve PUGH B12 3 Ford Escort MK 2 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:55 
22 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion "tractor" WILLIAMS B11 1 Ford Escort 0:48:53 0:48:53 5:01 
23 106 Dylan DAVIES/Edryd EVANS B11 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:05 
24 24 Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:11 0:49:11 5:19 
25 120 Ben LLEWELLIN/Chris DAVIES B11 3 Ford Escort MK II 0:49:13 0:49:13 5:21 
26 114 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 4 Ford Escort 0:49:21 0:49:21 5:29 
27 112 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:35 0:49:35 5:43 
28 117 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 1 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:49:53 0:49:53 6:01 
29 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Ford Ka 0:49:55 0:49:55 6:03 
30 107 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 2 Ford Escort 0:49:56 0:49:56 6:04 
31 27 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 9 Subaru Impreza N15 0:49:59 0:49:59 6:07 
32 123 Neil MATTHEWS/Claire WILLIAMS B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:11 
33 113 Meirion EVANS/Iwan JONES B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:20 
34 122 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14 0:50:14 6:22 
35 115 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:25 0:50:25 6:33 
36 28 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR N4 10 Subaru Impreza STI 0:50:31 0:50:31 6:39 
37 207 Dan EVANS/Christoph RIDGE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:36 0:50:36 6:44 
38 110 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 4 Ford Escort 0:50:36 0:50:36 6:44 
39 119 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 5 Ford Escort 0:50:43 0:50:43 6:51 
40 133 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWS H2 1 Ford Escort 0:50:46 0:50:46 6:54 
41 202 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:47 0:50:47 6:55 
42 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:50:48 0:50:48 6:56 
43 116 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:02 0:51:02 7:10 
44 205 Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:51:02 0:51:02 7:10 
45 29 Jason MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 7:14 
46 206 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:13 1:00 0:51:13 7:21 
47 140 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:31 
48 127 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 6 BMW E30 325 0:51:29 0:51:29 7:37 
49 121 Nev JONES/Julian JONES H3 5 Ford Escort MK II 0:51:34 0:51:34 7:42 
50 30 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:43 
51 124 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:51:42 0:51:42 7:50 
52 157 Hywel DAVIES/Anthony THOMAS B12 7 Escort Mk2 0:51:46 0:51:46 7:54 
53 212 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:28 0:52:28 8:36 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 134 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 8 BMW 325I 0:52:42 0:52:42 8:50 
55 138 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:03 0:53:03 9:11 
56 211 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:05 0:53:05 9:13 
57 149 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:53:22 0:53:22 9:30 
58 141 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:03 
59 142 John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE H2 4 Ford Escort 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:03 
60 33 David MAY/Alex KIRK-WILLEY B13 8 Subaru Impreza STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:05 
61 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:54:04 0:54:04 10:12 
62 214 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:17 
63 218 James WEST/Chris SPILSTEAD RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:26 
64 152 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 7 Seat Ibiza 0:54:19 0:54:19 10:27 
65 139 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 8 Vauxhall Astra 0:54:20 0:54:20 10:28 
66 151 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:24 0:54:24 10:32 
67 223 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:41 0:54:41 10:49 
68 156 Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT B11 9 BMW 318Is 0:54:44 0:54:44 10:52 
69 148 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:55:02 0:55:02 11:10 
70 34 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 9 Land Rover M-Sport Freelander0:55:36 0:55:36 11:44 
71 221 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 10 Lotus Elise 0:55:38 0:55:38 11:46 
72 146 Geoff DEAN/Joe CRUTTENDEN B12 9 BMW E30 325I 0:55:42 0:55:42 11:50 
73 31 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:55:43 0:55:43 11:51 
74 155 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:55 
75 144 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 11 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:55 
76 153 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50 2:00 0:55:50 11:58 
77 147 Shawn BALDWIN/Jack WALBY B11 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:10 0:56:10 12:18 
78 222 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 MG ZR 0:56:11 0:56:11 12:19 
79 150 Andrew ROBINSON/Jonny EVANS H3 6 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 12:19 
80 145 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43 0:56:43 12:51 
81 162 Simon PICKERING/John BRINDLEY H2 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:45 0:56:45 12:53 
82 32 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:56:53 0:56:53 13:01 
83 220 Roger MUSTOE/Alison PERKINS 1400C 2 Volkswagen Polo 0:56:54 0:56:54 13:02 
84 154 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:08 0:57:08 13:16 
85 225 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:10 0:57:10 13:18 
86 227 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:11 0:57:11 13:19 
87 137 John O'GORMAN/Scott DANCE B12 10 BMW E30 325 0:57:16 0:57:16 13:24 
88 203 Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK 1400S 12 Suzuki Swift 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:33 
89 229 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:10 
90 159 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 13 Ford Sierra 0:59:04 0:59:04 15:12 
91 230 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 0:59:10 0:59:10 15:18 
92 231 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:59:41 0:59:41 15:49 
93 233 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 17:13 
94 236 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 6 MG ZR 1:02:30 1:02:30 18:38 
95 232 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 18:58 
96 237 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:03:05 1:03:05 19:13 
97 208 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 13 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01 8:00 1:05:01 21:09 
98 160 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 14 Peugeot 205 1:06:36 1:00 1:07:36 23:44 
99 238 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra 1:07:48 1:07:48 23:56 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 29 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Ford Ka 0:49:55 0:49:55 6:03 
202 41 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:47 0:50:47 6:55 
203 88 Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK 1400S 12 Suzuki Swift 0:58:25 0:58:25 14:33 
204 42 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:50:48 0:50:48 6:56 
205 44 Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:51:02 0:51:02 7:10 
206 46 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:13 1:00 0:51:13 7:21 
207 37 Dan EVANS/Christoph RIDGE 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:36 0:50:36 6:44 
208 97 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 13 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01 8:00 1:05:01 21:09 
209 Geno COOK/Steven McPHEE 1400S Suzuki Ignis Retired
210 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S Proton Satria Engine problem
211 56 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:05 0:53:05 9:13 
212 53 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:28 0:52:28 8:36 
213 61 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:54:04 0:54:04 10:12 
214 62 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:54:09 0:54:09 10:17 
215 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S Proton Satria Retired after SS5
216 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus Blown engine
217 Martin JONES/Richard CHRISTENSEN 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical - SS1
218 63 James WEST/Chris SPILSTEAD RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:54:18 0:54:18 10:26 
219 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 Stopped - SS4
220 83 Roger MUSTOE/Alison PERKINS 1400C 2 Volkswagen Polo 0:56:54 0:56:54 13:02 
221 71 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 10 Lotus Elise 0:55:38 0:55:38 11:46 
222 78 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 MG ZR 0:56:11 0:56:11 12:19 
223 67 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:41 0:54:41 10:49 
224 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 MG ZR Cam belt after SS1
225 85 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:10 0:57:10 13:18 
226 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR OTL
227 86 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:11 0:57:11 13:19 
228 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C Rover MG Zr3 Off in trees - SS1
229 89 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:59:02 0:59:02 15:10 
230 91 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 0:59:10 0:59:10 15:18 
231 92 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:59:41 0:59:41 15:49 
232 95 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 18:58 
233 93 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 17:13 
234 Carl DAVIES/Ashley TRIMBLE RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stopped - SS3£
235 Simon John ROGERS/Sarah CEEN 1400C Peugeot 106 Mechanical - SS1
236 94 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 6 MG ZR 1:02:30 1:02:30 18:38 
237 96 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:03:05 1:03:05 19:13 
238 99 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra 1:07:48 1:07:48 23:56 
101 14 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52 3:00 
102 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS H3 Ford Escort RS Punctures after SS3
103 22 John ROWLANDS/Llion "tractor" WILLIAMS B11 1 Ford Escort 0:48:53 0:48:53 5:01 
104 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 0:47:10 3:18 
105 21 Mark SPENCER/Steve PUGH B12 3 Ford Escort MK 2 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:55 
106 23 Dylan DAVIES/Edryd EVANS B11 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:05 
107 30 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 2 Ford Escort 0:49:56 0:49:56 6:04 
108 Gareth 'gog' JONES/Peter JAMES B11 Ford Escort Mk6 Engine blown - SS1
109 Leominster Car Auctions Ltd.

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS4
110 38 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 4 Ford Escort 0:50:36 0:50:36 6:44 
111 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine gave up - after SS1
112 27 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:35 0:49:35 5:43 
113 33 Meirion EVANS/Iwan JONES B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:20 
114 26 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 4 Ford Escort 0:49:21 0:49:21 5:29 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

115 35 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:25 0:50:25 6:33 
116 43 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:02 0:51:02 7:10 
117 28 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 1 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:49:53 0:49:53 6:01 
119 39 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 5 Ford Escort 0:50:43 0:50:43 6:51 
120 25 Ben LLEWELLIN/Chris DAVIES B11 3 Ford Escort MK II 0:49:13 0:49:13 5:21 
121 49 Nev JONES/Julian JONES H3 5 Ford Escort MK II 0:51:34 0:51:34 7:42 
122 34 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14 0:50:14 6:22 
123 32 Neil MATTHEWS/Claire WILLIAMS B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:03 0:50:03 6:11 
124 51 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:51:42 0:51:42 7:50 
125 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort Stopped at start SS2
127 48 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 6 BMW E30 325 0:51:29 0:51:29 7:37 
128 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 Ford Escort Retired before SS3
129 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 Ford Escort Rs1600 Stopped - SS1
130 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf Engine stopped - SS5
131 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2R2Max Power steering pulley - TC5
133 40 Rex Ireland

Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWS H2 1 Ford Escort 0:50:46 0:50:46 6:54 
134 54 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 8 BMW 325I 0:52:42 0:52:42 8:50 
135 Richard WARNE/Rob COOK B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired - SS6
136 Jamie JUKES/James MORGAN B11 Vauxhall Astra Stopped - SS2
137 87 John O'GORMAN/Scott DANCE B12 10 BMW E30 325 0:57:16 0:57:16 13:24 
138 55 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:03 0:53:03 9:11 
139 65 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 8 Vauxhall Astra 0:54:20 0:54:20 10:28 
140 47 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:31 
141 58 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:03 
142 59 John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE H2 4 Ford Escort 0:53:55 0:53:55 10:03 
143 Dazz JONES/Anthony FINN B12 BMW 325I Retired after SS2
144 75 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 11 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:55 
145 80 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43 0:56:43 12:51 
146 72 Geoff DEAN/Joe CRUTTENDEN B12 9 BMW E30 325I 0:55:42 0:55:42 11:50 
147 77 Shawn BALDWIN/Jack WALBY B11 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:10 0:56:10 12:18 
148 69 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 4 Toyota Corolla 0:55:02 0:55:02 11:10 
149 57 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:53:22 0:53:22 9:30 
150 79 Andrew ROBINSON/Jonny EVANS H3 6 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 12:19 
151 66 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:24 0:54:24 10:32 
152 64 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 7 Seat Ibiza 0:54:19 0:54:19 10:27 
153 76 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50 2:00 0:55:50 11:58 
154 84 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:08 0:57:08 13:16 
155 74 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:55 
156 68 Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT B11 9 BMW 318Is 0:54:44 0:54:44 10:52 
157 52 Hywel DAVIES/Anthony THOMAS B12 7 Escort Mk2 0:51:46 0:51:46 7:54 
158 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Renault Clio Retired - TC4
159 90 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 13 Ford Sierra 0:59:04 0:59:04 15:12 
160 98 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 14 Peugeot 205 1:06:36 1:00 1:07:36 23:44 
161 Euros HUGHES/David RUCK B10 Vauxhall Nova Throttle cable before SS1
162 81 S.Pickering

Simon PICKERING/John BRINDLEY H2 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:45 0:56:45 12:53 
163 Chris EADE/Charlotte BANNER B10 Peugeot 205 Gti Poorly car after SS5
1 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 0:43:52
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:55 0:43:55 0:03 
3 3 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 3 Ford Focus Wrc06 0:44:05 0:44:05 0:13 
4 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 4 Ford Focus Wrc08 0:44:45 0:44:45 0:53 
5 4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:36 0:44:36 0:44 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

6 5 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:44 0:44:44 0:52 
7 Sebastian LING/Aled REES N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 No drive - SS2
8 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:31 0:45:31 1:39 
9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 Subaru WRC Retired before SS5
10 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:33 0:45:33 1:41 
11 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo9 Would not start - MC1
12 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Jim McNEIL/Jon RILEY B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS4
14 12 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:42 0:46:42 2:50 
15 11 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:39 0:46:39 2:47 
16 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 Subaru WRC S10 Retired - SS4
17 13 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:46:48 0:46:48 2:56 
18 9 Weir Laundry Equipment Co.Ltd.

Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 5 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:14 
19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stopped - SS5
20 16 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 3 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:32 0:47:32 3:40 
21 10 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 6 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:46:36 0:46:36 2:44 
22 18 Wug UTTING/Max UTTING N4 6 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:48:22 0:48:22 4:30 
23 19 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 4:43 
24 24 Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:11 0:49:11 5:19 
25 17 W Parry

Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:19 
26 20 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 7 Mitsibishi Evo 9 0:48:35 0:48:35 4:43 
27 31 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 9 Subaru Impreza N15 0:49:59 0:49:59 6:07 
28 36 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR N4 10 Subaru Impreza STI 0:50:31 0:50:31 6:39 
29 45 Jason MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 7:14 
30 50 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:35 0:51:35 7:43 
31 73 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:55:43 0:55:43 11:51 
32 82 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:56:53 0:56:53 13:01 
33 60 David MAY/Alex KIRK-WILLEY B13 8 Subaru Impreza STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:05 
34 70 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 9 Land Rover M-Sport Freelander0:55:36 0:55:36 11:44 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren South

SS 4

Sweet Lamb/Hafren

SS 5
Gartheiniog 2

SS 6

Woodyard

Penalties

201 Mat SMITH 1400S 11:37 10:27 6:19 8:46 11:13 1:33 
202 Dave BENNETT 1400S 11:54 10:34 6:23 9:00 11:30 1:26 
203 Mark GAMBLE 1400S 11:39 18:00 6:18 9:39 11:22 1:27 
204 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 11:46 10:37 6:16 9:04 11:37 1:28 
205 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 11:55 10:46 6:23 9:02 11:27 1:29 
206 Harry GARDNER 1400S 11:42 10:27 6:13 8:56 11:27 1:28 1:00 
207 Dan EVANS 1400S 11:42 10:31 6:23 9:03 11:27 1:30 
208 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 12:02 11:13 10:52 9:25 11:58 1:31 8:00 
209 Geno COOK 1400S 11:44 18:00 6:20 8:51 11:17 Retired
210 Kris FARRELL 1400S 11:56 10:48 6:25 9:05 Engine problem
211 Leroy MILLS 1400S 12:21 10:55 6:38 9:31 12:02 1:38 
212 Gareth WEBB 1400S 12:16 10:51 6:35 9:23 11:52 1:31 
213 Joe EVETT RF1.4 12:26 11:11 6:48 9:42 12:24 1:33 
214 Martin SHAW 1400S 12:48 11:11 6:47 9:38 12:09 1:36 
215 Euros EVANS 1400S 12:05 10:54 6:30 11:00 12:14 Retired after SS5
216 Vin HUGHES 1400S 12:17 Blown engine
217 Martin JONES 1400S Mechanical - SS1
218 James WEST RF1.4 12:36 11:13 6:54 9:35 12:23 1:37 
219 David MARTIN 1400C 13:21 11:32 7:02 Stopped - SS4
220 Roger MUSTOE 1400C 13:19 11:46 6:57 10:00 13:00 1:52 
221 Bernie McLEAN 1400S 12:50 11:16 7:00 10:02 12:49 1:41 
222 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 13:04 11:39 6:55 10:08 12:50 1:35 
223 Freddy BRICK 1400C 12:32 11:24 6:50 9:46 12:32 1:37 
224 J FOWLER-BISHOP RF1.4 12:54 Cam belt after SS1
225 James WATKINS RF1.4 13:21 11:41 7:09 10:12 13:12 1:35 
226 Rory JONES RF1.4 13:15 11:34 7:00 9:59 22:00 1:34 OTL
227 Jon MADOC-JONES 1400C 13:34 11:53 7:10 10:07 12:52 1:35 
228 Rob HANSFORD 1400C Off in trees - SS1
229 Mick SMITH RF1.0 13:41 12:09 7:15 10:28 13:47 1:42 
230 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 13:40 12:15 7:26 10:33 13:34 1:42 
231 James WEAVER 1400C 13:48 12:27 7:29 10:43 13:34 1:40 
232 Niall MORONEY RF1.0 15:29 13:00 7:55 10:53 13:53 1:40 
233 Nick CARR RF1.0 14:28 12:25 7:37 10:43 14:08 1:44 
234 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 13:42 12:15 Stopped - SS3£
235 Simon John ROGERS 1400C Mechanical - SS1
236 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400C 14:14 12:38 7:49 11:17 14:40 1:52 
237 Jon PAYTON RF1.0 15:07 12:47 7:51 11:10 14:32 1:38 
238 Bart LANG RF1.0 15:14 13:13 7:58 11:30 18:02 1:51 
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 10:48 9:44 5:56 8:18 10:41 1:25 
102 Will ONIONS H3 11:16 10:11 11:00 Punctures after SS3
103 John ROWLANDS B11 11:01 9:56 6:06 8:44 11:37 1:29 
104 Matthew ROBINSON B12 10:50 9:44 5:57 8:28 10:45 1:26 
105 Mark SPENCER B12 11:13 10:12 6:07 8:38 11:08 1:29 
106 Dylan DAVIES B11 11:23 10:17 6:09 8:40 11:02 1:26 
107 Richard LANE H3 11:31 10:21 6:22 8:56 11:19 1:27 
108 Gareth 'gog' JONES B11 Engine blown - SS1
109 Theo BENGRY H3 11:33 10:28 6:17 Stopped - SS4
110 Mark BENTLEY H3 11:50 10:39 6:19 9:03 11:18 1:27 
111 Robert BARRETT B11 11:31 Engine gave up - after SS1
112 Rob DENNIS B11 11:20 10:22 6:17 8:53 11:13 1:30 
113 Meirion EVANS B12 11:19 10:35 6:19 9:19 11:13 1:27 
114 Len JONES B11 11:23 10:10 6:18 8:54 11:06 1:30 
115 Peter SMITH H3 11:38 10:32 6:25 8:57 11:23 1:30 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren South

SS 4

Sweet Lamb/Hafren

SS 5
Gartheiniog 2

SS 6

Woodyard

Penalties

116 D ROBERTS H2 11:51 10:34 6:20 9:06 11:38 1:33 
117 Terry BROWN H3 11:26 10:20 6:18 8:52 11:30 1:27 
119 Barry JORDAN B12 11:41 10:40 6:21 9:05 11:24 1:32 
120 Ben LLEWELLIN B11 11:20 10:13 6:17 8:47 11:09 1:27 
121 Nev JONES H3 11:52 10:44 6:23 9:21 11:43 1:31 
122 Cameron DAVIES N3 11:35 10:24 6:24 9:03 11:20 1:28 
123 Neil MATTHEWS B10 11:36 10:31 6:14 8:56 11:19 1:27 
124 Tony WILLIAMS B11 11:53 11:01 6:32 9:09 11:37 1:30 
125 Sean EDWARDS B10 12:07 Stopped at start SS2
127 Colin WEBB B12 11:55 10:40 6:31 9:11 11:41 1:31 
128 Neal JAMES H2 12:12 10:51 Retired before SS3
129 Ian RIX H3 Stopped - SS1
130 Robert WHEELER B10 13:35 12:18 6:39 9:28 Engine stopped - SS5
131 Andrew HOCKRIDGE B10 12:07 10:56 6:42 9:28 Power steering pulley - TC5
133 Rex IRELAND H2 11:37 10:22 6:25 9:13 11:37 1:32 
134 Jon ROSS B12 12:07 10:48 6:44 9:27 12:05 1:31 
135 Richard WARNE B11 12:07 11:04 6:36 9:24 12:04 Retired - SS6
136 Jamie JUKES B11 11:29 Stopped - SS2
137 John O'GORMAN B12 15:53 11:34 6:40 9:28 12:08 1:33 
138 Tim PHELPS H2 12:09 10:57 6:43 9:38 11:58 1:38 
139 Ben CRESSEY B11 11:57 10:45 6:33 9:18 14:06 1:41 
140 Thomas LLOYD B10 11:46 10:33 6:30 9:14 11:49 1:31 
141 Robert SMITH B10 12:17 11:10 6:52 9:43 12:19 1:34 
142 John TAYLOR H2 12:29 11:04 6:42 9:49 12:17 1:34 
143 Dazz JONES B12 12:49 11:28 Retired after SS2
144 David EDWARDS B11 12:46 11:26 6:49 9:53 12:34 2:19 
145 Ben FRIEND H2 12:17 10:53 6:37 9:17 16:06 1:33 
146 Geoff DEAN B12 12:55 11:55 7:02 9:52 12:23 1:35 
147 Shawn BALDWIN B11 13:07 11:32 7:11 9:56 12:50 1:34 
148 Brad AXON B10 12:46 11:22 6:58 9:49 12:33 1:34 
149 Dan WAKEFIELD N3 12:20 10:56 6:46 9:27 12:24 1:29 
150 Andrew ROBINSON H3 13:26 11:24 7:03 9:56 12:44 1:38 
151 Simon DALTON N3 12:39 11:10 6:50 9:42 12:28 1:35 
152 Gwyn JONES B11 12:41 11:13 6:52 9:37 12:24 1:32 
153 John BAKER H2 12:32 11:01 6:46 9:38 12:22 1:31 2:00 
154 Philip CLARKE B10 13:33 11:39 7:08 10:05 13:04 1:39 
155 Gareth EDWARDS B11 12:46 11:14 6:52 9:50 13:29 1:36 
156 Kevin NUNNS B11 12:32 11:14 6:58 9:57 12:28 1:35 
157 Hywel DAVIES B12 11:54 10:46 6:34 9:25 11:40 1:27 
158 Andy REID B11 13:55 14:26 7:23 Retired - TC4
159 Carl LUMB B11 13:32 12:14 7:35 10:32 13:33 1:38 
160 John JONES B11 14:21 18:00 7:45 10:54 13:57 1:39 1:00 
161 Euros HUGHES B10 Throttle cable before SS1
162 Simon PICKERING H2 13:21 11:37 6:59 9:54 13:20 1:34 
163 Chris EADE B10 14:49 13:44 8:27 11:34 14:43 Poorly car after SS5

1 Euan THORBURN WR1 10:10 9:11 5:33 7:51 9:45 1:22 
2 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 9:56 9:09 5:34 7:57 10:01 1:18 
3 Charles PAYNE WR1 10:03 9:12 5:31 7:55 10:06 1:18 
4 Stephen PETCH WR1 10:23 9:30 5:34 7:57 10:04 1:17 
5 David WRIGHT B13 10:21 9:15 5:38 7:58 10:06 1:18 
6 Matt EDWARDS B13 10:29 9:18 5:36 7:56 10:06 1:19 
7 Sebastian LING N4 10:42 No drive - SS2
8 Tom NAUGHTON N4 10:27 9:27 5:44 8:12 10:22 1:19 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren South

SS 4

Sweet Lamb/Hafren

SS 5
Gartheiniog 2

SS 6

Woodyard

Penalties

9 Bob CEEN WR1 10:22 11:40 5:40 8:04 Retired before SS5
10 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 10:31 9:28 5:44 8:08 10:23 1:19 
11 Patrick NAYLOR N4 Would not start - MC1
12 Jim McNEIL B13 10:34 9:22 6:05 Stopped SS4
14 Luke FRANCIS N4 10:36 10:24 5:45 8:08 10:29 1:20 
15 Jamie ANDERSON N4 10:34 9:56 5:55 8:16 10:39 1:19 
16 Kevin ROWLEDGE WR1 10:45 9:39 5:46 Retired - SS4
17 Paul DAVY N4 10:42 9:44 5:56 8:28 10:36 1:22 
18 Rob SMITH WR1 10:42 9:36 5:43 8:11 10:34 1:20 
19 Simon ROGERS B13 10:50 9:54 6:00 8:34 Stopped - SS5
20 Keith PARRY B13 10:54 9:54 5:58 8:27 10:51 1:28 
21 Oliver MELLORS WR1 10:53 9:40 5:52 8:16 10:37 1:18 
22 Wug UTTING N4 11:08 10:15 6:05 8:33 10:54 1:27 
23 Nigel SEABOLD B13 11:04 10:18 6:05 8:40 11:07 1:21 
24 Phil BROWN N4 11:37 10:07 6:05 8:45 11:09 1:28 
25 Ken PUGH B13 10:55 9:53 6:06 8:41 11:04 1:32 
26 Scott FAULKNER N4 11:14 10:03 6:13 8:40 11:00 1:25 
27 Rory HALL N4 11:42 10:26 6:16 8:48 11:20 1:27 
28 Toni CARANNANTE N4 11:45 10:20 6:30 9:00 11:29 1:27 
29 Jason MORGAN B13 11:36 10:22 6:10 9:58 11:33 1:27 
30 Alex HAWKINS B13 12:23 10:53 6:19 9:09 11:24 1:27 
31 Phil HALL B13 14:08 10:58 7:09 9:39 12:18 1:31 
32 Jan BUDGE B13 13:30 12:01 7:02 9:58 12:47 1:35 
33 David MAY B13 12:30 11:22 6:39 9:40 12:17 1:29 
34 Sacha KAKAD B13 13:07 11:23 6:55 9:54 12:43 1:34 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 229 Mick SMITH/Paul STRINGER RF1.0 89 Nissan Micra 0:59:02 0:59:02
2 233 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 93 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 2:03 
3 232 Niall MORONEY/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 95 Nissan Micra 1:02:50 1:02:50 3:48 
4 237 Jon PAYTON/Danny FENNING RF1.0 96 Nissan Micra 1:03:05 1:03:05 4:03 
5 238 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 99 Nissan Micra 1:07:48 1:07:48 8:46 

Class RF1.4

1 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 61 MG ZR 0:54:04 0:54:04
2 218 James WEST/Chris SPILSTEAD RF1.4 63 VW Lupo 0:54:18 0:54:18 0:14 
3 225 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 85 Nissan Micra 0:57:10 0:57:10 3:06 

Class 1400C

1 223 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C 67 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:41 0:54:41
2 220 Roger MUSTOE/Alison PERKINS 1400C 83 Volkswagen Polo 0:56:54 0:56:54 2:13 
3 227 Jon MADOC-JONES/Peter WILLIAMS 1400C 86 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:11 0:57:11 2:30 
4 230 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 91 Peugeot 106 0:59:10 0:59:10 4:29 
5 231 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 92 MG ZR 0:59:41 0:59:41 5:00 
6 236 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 94 MG ZR 1:02:30 1:02:30 7:49 

Class 1400S

1 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 29 Ford Ka 0:49:55 0:49:55
2 207 Dan EVANS/Christoph RIDGE 1400S 37 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:36 0:50:36 0:41 
3 202 Dave BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 41 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:47 0:50:47 0:52 
4 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 42 Proton Satria 0:50:48 0:50:48 0:53 
5 205 Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 44 Toyota Yaris 0:51:02 0:51:02 1:07 
6 206 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S 46 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:13 1:00 0:51:13 1:18 
7 212 Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES 1400S 53 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:28 0:52:28 2:33 
8 211 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 56 Vauxhall Corsa 0:53:05 0:53:05 3:10 
9 214 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 62 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:54:09 0:54:09 4:14 
10 221 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL 1400S 71 Lotus Elise 0:55:38 0:55:38 5:43 
11 222 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 78 MG ZR 0:56:11 0:56:11 6:16 
12 203 Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK 1400S 88 Suzuki Swift 0:58:25 0:58:25 8:30 
13 208 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 97 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01 8:00 1:05:01 15:06 

Class N3

1 122 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 34 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14 0:50:14
2 149 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 57 Ford Fiesta 0:53:22 0:53:22 3:08 
3 151 Simon DALTON/Thomas NEATHWAY N3 66 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:24 0:54:24 4:10 

Class N4

1 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:31 0:45:31
2 10 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:45:33 0:45:33 0:02 
3 15 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 11 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:39 0:46:39 1:08 
4 14 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:42 0:46:42 1:11 
5 17 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 13 Subaru Impreza 0:46:48 0:46:48 1:17 
6 22 Wug UTTING/Max UTTING N4 18 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:51 
7 26 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 20 Mitsibishi Evo 9 0:48:35 0:48:35 3:04 
8 24 Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL N4 24 Subaru Impreza 0:49:11 0:49:11 3:40 
9 27 Rory HALL/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 31 Subaru Impreza N15 0:49:59 0:49:59 4:28 
10 28 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR N4 36 Subaru Impreza STI 0:50:31 0:50:31 5:00 

Class H2

1 133 Rex IRELAND/Keith FELLOWS H2 40 Ford Escort 0:50:46 0:50:46
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H2 (Continued)

2 116 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 43 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:02 0:51:02 0:16 
3 138 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL H2 55 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:53:03 0:53:03 2:17 
4 142 John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE H2 59 Ford Escort 0:53:55 0:53:55 3:09 
5 153 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 76 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50 2:00 0:55:50 5:04 
6 145 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON H2 80 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43 0:56:43 5:57 
7 162 Simon PICKERING/John BRINDLEY H2 81 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:45 0:56:45 5:59 

Class H3

1 117 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H3 28 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:49:53 0:49:53
2 107 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 30 Ford Escort 0:49:56 0:49:56 0:03 
3 115 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 35 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:25 0:50:25 0:32 
4 110 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 38 Ford Escort 0:50:36 0:50:36 0:43 
5 121 Nev JONES/Julian JONES H3 49 Ford Escort MK II 0:51:34 0:51:34 1:41 
6 150 Andrew ROBINSON/Jonny EVANS H3 79 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 6:18 

Class B10

1 123 Neil MATTHEWS/Claire WILLIAMS B10 32 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:03 0:50:03
2 140 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 47 Peugeot 205 0:51:23 0:51:23 1:20 
3 141 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 58 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:55 0:53:55 3:52 
4 148 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 69 Toyota Corolla 0:55:02 0:55:02 4:59 
5 154 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 84 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:08 0:57:08 7:05 

Class B11

1 103 John ROWLANDS/Llion "tractor" WILLIAMS B11 22 Ford Escort 0:48:53 0:48:53
2 106 Dylan DAVIES/Edryd EVANS B11 23 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:57 0:48:57 0:04 
3 120 Ben LLEWELLIN/Chris DAVIES B11 25 Ford Escort MK II 0:49:13 0:49:13 0:20 
4 114 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 26 Ford Escort 0:49:21 0:49:21 0:28 
5 112 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 27 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:35 0:49:35 0:42 
6 124 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 51 Ford Escort RS 0:51:42 0:51:42 2:49 
7 152 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 64 Seat Ibiza 0:54:19 0:54:19 5:26 
8 139 Ben CRESSEY/Andrew MURPHY B11 65 Vauxhall Astra 0:54:20 0:54:20 5:27 
9 156 Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT B11 68 BMW 318Is 0:54:44 0:54:44 5:51 
10 155 Gareth EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 74 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:54 
11 144 David EDWARDS/Caroline LODGE B11 75 Vauxhall Astra Gsi 0:55:47 0:55:47 6:54 
12 147 Shawn BALDWIN/Jack WALBY B11 77 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:10 0:56:10 7:17 
13 159 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 90 Ford Sierra 0:59:04 0:59:04 10:11 
14 160 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 98 Peugeot 205 1:06:36 1:00 1:07:36 18:43 

Class B12

1 101 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 14 Ford Escort 0:46:52 0:46:52
2 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:10 0:47:10 0:18 
3 105 Mark SPENCER/Steve PUGH B12 21 Ford Escort MK 2 0:48:47 0:48:47 1:55 
4 113 Meirion EVANS/Iwan JONES B12 33 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:12 0:50:12 3:20 
5 119 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 39 Ford Escort 0:50:43 0:50:43 3:51 
6 127 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 48 BMW E30 325 0:51:29 0:51:29 4:37 
7 157 Hywel DAVIES/Anthony THOMAS B12 52 Escort Mk2 0:51:46 0:51:46 4:54 
8 134 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 54 BMW 325I 0:52:42 0:52:42 5:50 
9 146 Geoff DEAN/Joe CRUTTENDEN B12 72 BMW E30 325I 0:55:42 0:55:42 8:50 
10 137 John O'GORMAN/Scott DANCE B12 87 BMW E30 325 0:57:16 0:57:16 10:24 

Class B13

1 5 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:36 0:44:36
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

2 6 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:44:44 0:44:44 0:08 
3 20 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 16 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:32 0:47:32 2:56 
4 25 Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 17 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:48:11 0:48:11 3:35 
5 23 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 3:59 
6 29 Jason MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS B13 45 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 6:30 
7 30 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 50 Subaru Impreza 0:51:35 0:51:35 6:59 
8 33 David MAY/Alex KIRK-WILLEY B13 60 Subaru Impreza STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 9:21 
9 34 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE B13 70 Land Rover M-Sport Freelander0:55:36 0:55:36 11:00 
10 31 Phil HALL/Alan JACKSON B13 73 Subaru Impreza 0:55:43 0:55:43 11:07 
11 32 Jan BUDGE/Andy HALL B13 82 Subaru Impreza 0:56:53 0:56:53 12:17 

Class WR1

1 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:52 0:43:52
2 2 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:55 0:43:55 0:03 
3 3 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 3 Ford Focus Wrc06 0:44:05 0:44:05 0:13 
4 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 6 Ford Focus Wrc08 0:44:45 0:44:45 0:53 
5 18 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 9 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 2:14 
6 21 Oliver MELLORS/Emil AXELSSON WR1 10 Proton Satria Neo S2000 0:46:36 0:46:36 2:44 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

206 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S SS3A Early at  SS3A 1:00 1:00 

208 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S SS4A Early at  SS4A 8:00 8:00 

153 John BAKER/Seyyan JOHN H2 SS3A Early at  SS3A 2:00 2:00 

160 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 SS2A Early at  SS2A 1:00 1:00 

9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 SS3A Early at  SS3A 1:00 1:00 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
32 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

209 Geno COOK/Steven McPHEE 1400S Suzuki Ignis 6 Retired
210 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S Proton Satria 5 Engine problem
215 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S Proton Satria 6 Retired after SS5
216 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus 2 Blown engine
217 Martin JONES/Richard CHRISTENSEN 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 1 Mechanical - SS1
219 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 4 Stopped - SS4
224 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 MG ZR 2 Cam belt after SS1
226 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR OTL
228 Rob HANSFORD/Daniel SCOTT 1400C Rover MG Zr3 1 Off in trees - SS1
234 Carl DAVIES/Ashley TRIMBLE RF1.4 Nissan Micra 3 Stopped - SS3£
235 Simon John ROGERS/Sarah CEEN 1400C Peugeot 106 1 Mechanical - SS1
102 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS H3 Ford Escort RS 4 Punctures after SS3
108 Gareth 'gog' JONES/Peter JAMES B11 Ford Escort Mk6 1 Engine blown - SS1
109 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Stopped - SS4
111 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Engine gave up - after SS1
125 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort 2 Stopped at start SS2
128 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 Ford Escort 3 Retired before SS3
129 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 Ford Escort Rs1600 1 Stopped - SS1
130 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf 5 Engine stopped - SS5
131 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2R2Max 5 Power steering pulley - TC5
135 Richard WARNE/Rob COOK B11 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Retired - SS6
136 Jamie JUKES/James MORGAN B11 Vauxhall Astra 2 Stopped - SS2
143 Dazz JONES/Anthony FINN B12 BMW 325I 3 Retired after SS2
158 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Renault Clio 4 Retired - TC4
161 Euros HUGHES/David RUCK B10 Vauxhall Nova 1 Throttle cable before SS1
163 Chris EADE/Charlotte BANNER B10 Peugeot 205 Gti 6 Poorly car after SS5
7 Sebastian LING/Aled REES N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2 No drive - SS2
9 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 Subaru WRC 5 Retired before SS5
11 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo9 1 Would not start - MC1
12 Jim McNEIL/Jon RILEY B13 Subaru Impreza 4 Stopped SS4
16 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Andrew BARGERY WR1 Subaru WRC S10 4 Retired - SS4
19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 5 Stopped - SS5
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1
Fastest speed 62.60 mph

Length 10.36 miles
No. Driver Time

2 McCloskey 9:56 
3 Payne 10:03 
1 Thorburn 10:10 
5 Wright 10:21 
9 Ceen 10:22 
4 Petch 10:23 
8 Naughton 10:27 
6 Edwards 10:29 
10 Allingham 10:31 

12= McNeil 10:34 

SS 2 Dyfi
Fastest speed 56.50 mph

Length 8.62 miles
No. Driver Time

2 McCloskey 9:09 
1 Thorburn 9:11 
3 Payne 9:12 
5 Wright 9:15 
6 Edwards 9:18 
12 McNeil 9:22 
8 Naughton 9:27 
10 Allingham 9:28 
4 Petch 9:30 
18 Smith 9:36 

SS 3 Hafren South
Fastest speed 57.80 mph

Length 5.32 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Payne 5:31 
1 Thorburn 5:33 

2= McCloskey 5:34 
4= Petch 5:34 
6 Edwards 5:36 
5 Wright 5:38 
9 Ceen 5:40 
18 Smith 5:43 
8= Naughton 5:44 

10= Allingham 5:44 

SS 4 Sweet Lamb/Hafren
Fastest speed 59.20 mph

Length 7.75 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 7:51 
3 Payne 7:55 
6 Edwards 7:56 

2= McCloskey 7:57 
4= Petch 7:57 
5 Wright 7:58 
9 Ceen 8:04 

10= Allingham 8:08 
14= Francis 8:08 
18 Smith 8:11 

SS 5 Gartheiniog 2
Fastest speed 63.70 mph

Length 10.36 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 9:45 
2 McCloskey 10:01 
4 Petch 10:04 

3= Payne 10:06 
5= Wright 10:06 
6= Edwards 10:06 
8 Naughton 10:22 
10 Allingham 10:23 
14 Francis 10:29 
18 Smith 10:34 

SS 6 Woodyard
Fastest speed 39.80 mph

Length .85 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Petch 1:17 
2= McCloskey 1:18 
3= Payne 1:18 
5= Wright 1:18 

21= Mellors 1:18 
6= Edwards 1:19 
8= Naughton 1:19 

10= Allingham 1:19 
15= Anderson 1:19 
14= Francis 1:20 
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1
Gravel

Length 10.36 miles
No. Driver Total

2 McCloskey 0:09:56
3 Payne 0:10:03
1 Thorburn 0:10:10
5 Wright 0:10:21
9 Ceen 0:10:22
4 Petch 0:10:23
8 Naughton 0:10:27
6 Edwards 0:10:29
10 Allingham 0:10:31

12= McNeil 0:10:34

SS 2 Dyfi
Gravel

Length 8.62 miles
No. Driver Total

2 McCloskey 0:19:05
3 Payne 0:19:15
1 Thorburn 0:19:21
5 Wright 0:19:36
6 Edwards 0:19:47
4 Petch 0:19:53
8 Naughton 0:19:54
12 McNeil 0:19:56
10 Allingham 0:19:59
18 Smith 0:20:18

SS 3 Hafren South
Gravel

Length 5.32 miles
No. Driver Total

2 McCloskey 0:24:39
3 Payne 0:24:46
1 Thorburn 0:24:54
5 Wright 0:25:14
6 Edwards 0:25:23
4 Petch 0:25:27
8 Naughton 0:25:38
10 Allingham 0:25:43
12 McNeil 0:26:01
18 Smith 0:26:01

SS 4 Sweet Lamb/Hafren
Gravel

Length 7.75 miles
No. Driver Total

2 McCloskey 0:32:36
3 Payne 0:32:41
1 Thorburn 0:32:45
5 Wright 0:33:12
6 Edwards 0:33:19
4 Petch 0:33:24
8 Naughton 0:33:50
10 Allingham 0:33:51
18 Smith 0:34:12
15 Anderson 0:34:41

SS 5 Gartheiniog 2
Gravel

Length 10.36 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:42:30
2 McCloskey 0:42:37
3 Payne 0:42:47
5 Wright 0:43:18
6 Edwards 0:43:25
4 Petch 0:43:28
8 Naughton 0:44:12
10 Allingham 0:44:14
18 Smith 0:44:46
21 Mellors 0:45:18

SS 6 Woodyard
Gravel

Length .85 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:43:52
2 McCloskey 0:43:55
3 Payne 0:44:05
5 Wright 0:44:36
6 Edwards 0:44:44
4 Petch 0:44:45
8 Naughton 0:45:31
10 Allingham 0:45:33
18 Smith 0:46:06
21 Mellors 0:46:36
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Connor McCLOSKEY 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Euan THORBURN 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
3 Charles PAYNE 1 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH 1 - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
5 David WRIGHT - 1 - 3 - 2 - - - - - - - - -
21 Oliver MELLORS - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 1 - -
6 Matt EDWARDS - - 1 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
9 Bob CEEN - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
8 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - 1 3 - 1 - 1 - - - -
10 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - 1 - 3 2 - - - - - -
15 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
12 Jim McNEIL - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
14 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - -
18 Rob SMITH - - - - - - - 1 - 4 - - 1 - -
16 Kevin ROWLEDGE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
17 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 - 1
23 Nigel SEABOLD - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

101 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2
104 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
7 Sebastian LING - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
26 Scott FAULKNER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
20 Keith PARRY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

2 2 3 1 1 41
3 1 1 3 2 2=2
1 3 2= 6 4 3=3
5 5 4= 2= 3= 5=4
9 6 6 4= 5= 21=5
4 12 5 5 6= 6=6
8 8 9 9 8 8=7
6 10 18 10= 10 10=8
10 4 8= 14= 14 15=9

12= 18 10= 18 18 14=10
15= 16 14 8 17 18=11
14 21 16 15= 21 2312
7= 101= 21 21= 15 1=13

17= 104= 15 101 101 17=14
18= 17= 101= 20 104 101=15
16 25 17= 104= 20 26=16

101 19= 104 17= 22 202=17
104= 20= 20 22 26 104=18
19= 103= 19 19 106 106=19
21 15= 12= 105 25 203=20
20 26 22= 106= 114 107=21
25 24 23= 23= 23 110=22

103 114 24= 26= 105 113=23
23 102 103= 25 120= 117=24
22 105 25= 103 24= 120=25

105 120 105 24 201= 123=26
26 22 106 201 112= 157=27

102 106 29 120 113= 22=28
113 23 206= 27 209 27=29

112= 117= 26= 209 110 28=30
120= 28= 123 117 107= 29=31
106= 107 204= 112 123= 30=32
114= 112= 27= 114 122= 204=33
117 133= 109= 206= 27= 206=34
136 29= 112= 107= 203 122=35

107= 122= 120= 123= 115 20=36
111= 14= 203= 115 119= 24=37
109 27 114= 202= 30= 205=38
122 201= 117= 28= 205= 103=39

123= 206= 201= 205 206= 105=40
29= 109 110= 207= 207= 149=41
201= 207= 113= 110= 28 33=42
133= 123= 30= 122= 202= 207=43
24= 115 209= 204 117= 112=44
115 140 116= 210= 29 114=45
203 202= 119 119= 204= 115=46
119 116= 107 116 103= 124=47

206= 113 202= 124= 124= 208=48
207= 204 205= 30= 133= 212=49
27= 110 207= 127 116 121=50
209 119= 121= 133 157 127=51
28 127= 122 140 127 134=52

204= 121 210= 145 121 140=53
140= 139 115= 139 140 153=54
110 205= 133= 113 212 31=55
116 157= 215= 121 208= 119=56
121 210= 140= 212 138= 133=57
124 134= 28= 135 211 152=58

202= 212= 127 208= 135 25=59
157= 128= 124 157= 134 201=60
205= 145= 139 134= 137 213=61

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

127= 30= 157 149= 214 116=62
210 215 212 130= 215 137=63
139 211 135 131= 142= 145=64
208 131= 145 137= 33= 226=65
215 149= 211 211 31 141=66

125= 138 130= 218 141 142=67
131= 31 33= 152 153 147=68
134= 124= 137 214= 218= 148=69
135= 153= 131= 138= 146= 162=70
138 135= 142= 153= 213= 34=71
128 142= 138 203= 149= 222=72
212 141= 134 31= 152= 225=73

216= 151= 149= 33 151= 227=74
141= 213= 153= 213= 156= 146=75
145= 214= 214 151= 223 151=76
149 208= 213 141 148 156=77
211 218= 144 223 144 32=78
30 152= 223= 142= 34 214=79

213 155= 151= 148= 150 155=80
142 156= 141= 155 32 218=81
33 221 152= 146 221 223=82

223= 148= 155= 144 222= 211=83
153= 33= 218 162= 147= 237=84
156= 34 222= 34= 227 138=85
218 223= 34= 147= 220 150=86
151 150= 220 150= 154 159=87
152 144 148= 156 225 154=88

144= 143 156= 29= 162 160=89
148= 219= 162 32= 155 231=90
155= 147= 221= 226 159 232=91
214 226= 226= 220 230= 221=92
143 137= 219= 221 231= 139=93
221 162 146= 154 229 229=94
224 222= 32= 227 232 230=95
146 154= 150 222 160 23396
222 9 154 225 139 23897

147= 225 225= 229 233 220=98
34= 220 31= 159 237 236=99
226 227 227 230 236 144100
220 146 147 231= 163101

219= 32 229 233= 145102
225= 229 158 232 238103
162= 159 230 160 226104
150 230= 231 215105
32 234= 159 237106

159 130 233 236107
154 233 160 238108
227 231 236 163109
130 236 237110
230 237 232111
229 232 238112
234 238 163113
231 163 208114
158 158 102115
31 203=116

236 209=117
160 160=118
233119
163120
237121
238122

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

232123
137124
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Plains Rally 2013
Saturday 18th May 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

2 2 2 2 1 11
3 3 3 3 2 22
1 1 1 1 3 33
5 5 5 5 5 54
9 6 6 6 6 65
4 4 4 4 4 46
8 8 8 8 8 87
6 12 10 10 10 108
10 10 12 18 18 189

12= 18 18 15 21 2110
15= 16 16 21 15 1511
14 17 17 101 14 1412
7= 15 15 17 17 1713

17= 101 21 14 101 10114
18= 21 101 104 104 10415
16 104 104 20 20 2016

101 19 19 19 25 2517
104= 20 14 25 22 2218
19= 25 20 103 26 2319
21 103 25 22 23 2620
20 14 103 23 105 10521
25 26 23 105 103 10322

103 23 22 26 106 10623
23 22 26 106 24 2424
22 105 105 24 120 12025

105 102 106 120 114 11426
26 120 24 114 112 11227

102 114 120 9 201 11728
113 106 114 112 117 20129

112= 112 112 117 107 10730
120= 24 117 201 27 2731
106= 117 29 107 123 12332
114= 107 113 27 113 11333
117 113 107 123 122 12234
136 29 109 122 115 11535

107= 122 123 113 28 2836
111= 133 122 115 207 20737
109 109 201 28 110 11038
122 9 133 133 119 11939

123= 201 27 207 133 13340
29= 28 115 204 204 20241
201= 123 28 119 202 20442
133= 27 207 110 116 11643
24= 206 204 116 205 20544
115 115 9 202 29 2945
203 207 119 140 206 20646
119 140 116 29 140 14047

206= 119 110 205 127 12748
207= 204 140 210 121 12149
27= 116 202 127 30 3050
209 202 121 206 124 12451
28 110 205 121 157 15752

204= 127 127 139 212 21253
140= 121 210 124 134 13454
110 157 157 157 135 13855
116 205 139 30 138 21156
121 139 206 145 211 14957
124 210 124 212 149 14158

202= 124 215 134 141 14259
157= 134 30 135 142 3360

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

205= 215 134 131 33 21361
127= 131 212 211 213 21462
210 128 131 138 214 21863
139 138 135 149 139 15264
208 212 145 141 218 13965
215 145 138 142 215 15166

125= 135 211 213 152 22367
131= 208 149 33 151 15668
134= 149 142 218 223 14869
135= 211 141 151 156 3470
138 30 213 152 148 22171
128 141 33 214 144 14672
212 142 151 215 221 3173

216= 153 218 223 34 15574
141= 213 156 156 146 14475
145= 156 223 155 155 15376
149 218 152 144 31 14777
211 151 214 148 153 22278
30 33 155 221 150 15079

213 152 144 34 222 14580
142 223 148 146 147 16281
33 214 221 222 220 3282

223= 155 34 147 145 22083
153= 221 222 226 162 15484
156= 148 226 150 32 22585
218 144 147 162 154 22786
151 143 146 31 225 13787
152 34 150 153 227 20388

144= 147 219 130 137 22989
148= 222 162 220 209 15990
155= 226 220 225 203 23091
214 146 225 154 229 23192
143 150 31 32 159 23393
221 219 153 227 230 23694
224 162 154 229 231 23295
146 225 102 137 233 23796
222 220 130 159 236 20897

147= 31 32 230 232 16098
34= 154 227 231 237 23899
226 227 229 209 163100
220 32 159 233 208101

219= 159 230 203 160102
225= 229 231 236 238103
162= 130 208 237104
150 230 137 232105
32 234 233 238106

159 231 236 163107
154 236 158 208108
227 233 237 160109
130 137 203110
230 237 209111
229 158 232112
234 238 238113
231 232 163114
158 163 160115
31 203116

236 209117
160 160118
233119
163120

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

237121
238122
232123
137124
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